Doc#. 1509147103 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:
PHH Mortpage Corporation
PO Box 7449

Mount Laurz1, MJ 08054
Michael Panca2s#, Specialist

Parcel 1D Number: 34272070140000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Ornginal Recording Date’ July 31, 2098 Loan No 2019977871
Original Loan Amount: $414,000.50 Investor Loan No' 529913380
Original Lender Name: HSBC MOR GAGE

CORPORATION (USA)

New Money: $69,124.69

Prepared Date: November 07, 2014

LOAN MODIFICATIGH AGREEMENT
(To a Fixed Intercs: Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement’ made and effective this Tth day of
November, 2014, between MARINA ZAYATS AND MIKHAIl, Z.YATS, WIFE AND HUSBAND
("Borrower") and HSBC BANK USA, N.A., whose address is 95 WASHINGTON STREET, BUFFALOQ,
NY 14203 (“Lender’), modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower's isbtedness evidenced by (1)
the Note (the "Note") to Lender dated July 16, 2008, in the onginal principal svivi of U.S $414,000.00 and
secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Secunty Deed (the “Security Instriment”), and Rider(s), if
any, dated the same date as the Note and recorded in Instrument No: 0821348024 of the Official
Records (Name of Records) of Cook County, IL {County and State, or other Jurisdiction). The
Security Instrument covers the real and personal properly described n the Security” Inctrument and
defined as the “Property”, located at

2356 CASTILIAN CIRCLE, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062,

{Property Address)
EI“‘ !lll J’II“ l’m’ Mum uJ 'IMI

the real property described being set forth as follows.

n} 9 9 *

& *I

* 2 1 F 7 8 7 1

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Smgle Famity—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 2019977871 3104 (page 1 of 5)

8305 08114



1509147103 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE FROM MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) TO HSBC BANK USA,
N.A. RECORDED ON 08/27/2012 INSTRUMENT #1217919122

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree

as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Securty Instrument)

1.

*

2

I

0 19 9 7 7 87

Current Balance. As of November 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Secunty
Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance”) 1s U S. $483,124.69

Interesi Rate Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of Lenfer. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.375%,
beginning Nuvember 1, 2014, both before and after any defauit descnbed in the Note The yearly
rate of 8.37¢% will remain in effect until principal and interest 1s paid in full.

Monthly Pavments =iid Maturity Date Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U 8. $2,785.58, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2014, and continuing

thereafter on the same a2y of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If
on November 1, 2054 (the “matirity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as ameirled by this Modification Agreement, Bomrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Matunty Date:

Blace of Payment. Borrower must make 2 monthly payments at PO Box 5457, Palatine, IL
80055-0112 or such other place as Lendei may require.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full piepavment or partial prepayments without paying
any prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepzyments to reduce the amount of principal that
Borrower owes under the Note. However, Lender may #pply the Prepayment to the accrued and
unpaid interest on the prepayment amount before appiying ths nrepayment to reduce the principal
amount of the Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepaymert, ther2 will be no changes in the due
dates or the amount of the monthly payments uniess Lender ag:e=s in writing to those changes

Property Transfer, If all or any part of the Property or any interes: wi the Property is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interet in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immeriate payment in full
of all sums secured by the Security instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration The iintice shall
provide a penod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accoidanze with
Section 15 of the Security tnstrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Securty Instrument  If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or

NN RANMR NG

* 4 @ 7 S + 1 4

MULTISTATE LOAN MQDIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 2019977871 3104 (page 2 of 5)
8305 08/14



1509147103 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

demand on Borrower

7. Compliance with Covenants Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security instrument, Including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,

impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Securty
Instrument.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded i
Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid = As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the onginal obligation secured by the existing secunty
istrument is $414,000 00. The principal balance secured by the existing secunty Instrument as
a resz4 of this Agreement 15 $483,124 69, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal Halance of this original obligation

Nothing in this Agreemant shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and-S<curity Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
Agresment, the Note and Securtty I%siiument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the tarms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement

|

2

0

9

7

|

1 *

7 7 8 7 1 = *

N QU

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 2019977871 3004 {page 3 of 5)

8305 08114



1509147103 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
P, Daspss (Seal)
MARINA ZAYATS -Borrower
M/ {.%@W’L'— (Seal)

MIKHAIL ZAYATS -Borrower /

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of lnoie
Y
County of ( JuliE.

The foregoing instrumeit was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

) i
Noen ey (7, L0 by MARINA ZAYATS and MIKHAIL ZAYATS

(VL R R

ignature of person taking acknowledgm;r [ ANETRA D,

(
My Commission Expires on J h&t!'lg i ,;2@/ ‘\0 y Y COMMISSION DPIES MAR. 20,2004 :

Origination Company: HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
NMLSR ID: 2726

:
;
:
:

W

* 2 0D 1 9@ 9 7 7 87 1 =« * 4 2 7 0S5 + 1 4 %

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fued Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5181
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 2019977871 304 (page 4 of 5)
8305 08/14




1509147103 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o
HSBC BANKUSA,

(Seal) - Lender

Namer” ANDREA KANOPKA, ASST. V.P
Title: VICE PRESIDENT AND ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LOAN
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION OF HSBC BANK USA, NA.

/4 /15

Date of Lender's Signature *

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of levi-uersey, County of Burlington
KEITH H GOLDIN

On [,/ 1 , 20 { T before me,
¢ (please print name)

a Notary Public in and-for said State, personally appeared
Andrea Kanop! 2
of the

Corporation, personally known(to 'ne-or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name 1s subscnbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same In their capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of which the%ividual acted, exer.utod the instrument.
Notary Public GI‘A - Keith H Goldin
KEITH H GOLDIN Notary Public of New Jersey

NGl Pl o v Ty 01~ o T My Commission Expires: (4/09/2019
My Commission expires:

* 2 0 1 9 9 72 7 8 7 1 % * & 9 7 0 5 + 1 4& %

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)--Single Faniy—Freddie Mac Form 5164
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 2019977871 304 (page 5 of 5)
8305 08/14




1509147103 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 2019977871

LOT 53 IN WILLOW WOODS BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
APRIL 3, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21125655.

Common'y known as: 2356 CASTILIAN DR., NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Permanent Index Nz, 04-21-207-014-0000



